# National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

## CERTIFICATION

### Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital

NH - 47, Sankari Main Road Veeprapandi Union, Kombadipatty Salem - 636308, Tamil Nadu

has been assessed and found to comply with NABH
Entry Level -Hospital requirements.
This certificate is valid for the Scope as specified in the
annexure subject to continued compliance with the
Entry Level requirements.

Valid from: November 24, 2022 Valid thru: November 23, 2024





Certificate No. PEH-2022-2065

Muller

Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar

Chief Executive Officer

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers, 5th Floor, ITPI Building, 4A, Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002, India Phone: +91-11-42600600, Fax: +91-11-2332 3415 • Email: helpdesk@nabh.co • Website: www.nabh.co



SI No. 011259



NABH as an organisation is ISQua Accredited





SI No. 011286



## National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers
5th Floor, ITPI Building, 4A, Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002, India
Phone: +91-11-42600600, Fax: +91-11-2332 3415 \* Email: helpdesk@nabh.co \* Website: www.nabh.co

## Scope of Services

**ENTRY LEVEL - HOSPITAL** 

#### **Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital**

NH - 47, Sankari Main Road Veeprapandi Union, Kombadipatty Salem - 636308, Tamil Nadu

#### Certificate No. PEH-2022-2065

Valid from : November 24, 2022 Valid thru : November 23, 2024

#### **Clinical Services**

- Anaesthesiology
- Dermatology
- · General Medicine
- · General Surgery
- Obstetrics and Gynaecology (Including High Risk Pregnancy)
- Ophthalmology
- Orthopaedics
- Otorhinolaryngology
- Paediatrics
- Psychiatry (Only OPD)

#### **Diagnostic Services**

- CT Scanning
- Spirometry
- Ultrasound
- X-Ray

#### **Laboratory Services**

- Clinical Bio-Chemistry
- Clinical Microbiology and Serology
- Clinical Pathology
- Cytopathology
- Haematology
- Histopathology

#### Pharmacy

#### **Transfusions Services**

- Blood Transfusions Services
- Blood Bank

#### Professions Allied to Medicine

- Ambulance
- Audiometry
- Physiotherapy



ISQuaEEA Accredited Organisation 2022-2026

NABH as an organisation is ISQua Accredited

Mululler

Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar

Chief Executive Officer







#### National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

NABH/HCO/2019/01619/L-03/2022/10078

December 14, 2022

To,

Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital

Dr. R.P. Ilango

Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital

NH - 47, Sankari Main Road

Veeprapandi Union, Kombadipatty

Salem - 636308, Tamil Nadu

Tel: 6380243855

Email: annapooranacollege@gmail.com

Sub.: Entry Level Certification of Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital, Salem, Tamil Nadu

Dear Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital,

At the outset, let me thank and salute the entire medical fraternity and frontline health workers for their tireless working to halt the spread of COVID-19 global pandemic. NABH remains committed to all our partners.

On behalf of NABH, I am pleased to inform you that **Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital**, **Salem**, **Tamil Nadu** has been granted certification under Entry Level Hospital programme for the services recommended by the Certification Committee. The certification shall be effective from **November 24**, **2022 to November 23**, **2024** subject to continue compliance of NABH.

The certification would be governed as per the Standard Accreditation Agreement between NABH-QCI and Healthcare Organization, a copy of which can be downloaded from our web-site. Please sign it and send to us, if not send so far. You may retain a photocopy for your records. <a href="https://nabh.co/lmages/PDF/Agreement crt.pdf">https://nabh.co/lmages/PDF/Agreement crt.pdf</a>

A document on use of NABH accreditation mark may be downloaded from https://www.nabh.co/lmages/pdf/Policy and Guidelines for use of NABH Accreditation Certification Mark.pdf

The following will be sent at the later date: -

- 1. Certificate
- 2. Certificate for the scope

Congratulations to you and all for achieving this distinction.

Please do log on regularly to our website www.nabh.co for related updates and important announcements.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

(Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar) CEO-NABH

Mululler